## **Republic of the Philippines**

Province of Davao del Norte

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PR Number : 2104-2135

Quotation No. : C20211977 Date : <u>April 28, 2021</u> Page : 1

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

Item No.	Qty./Unit	Item	Quotation		
			Unit Price	Total Amount	
1	4 pc	2" x 3" x12' Lawaan			
2	4 pc	2" x 2" x 8' Lawaan			
3	4 pc	1" x 2" x 8' Lawaan			
4	40 pc	2" x 4" x 10' Coco Lumber			
5	50 pc	2" x 3" x 10' Coco Lumber			
6	60 pc	2" x 2" x 10' Coco Lumber			

Const. of Canal Lining from Prk Guadalupe-Falcata-Ipili-Ipil, Brgy Sawata Rd. SAwata San Isidro

Approved Budget for the Contract : P16,180.00	
PLACE OF DELIVERY : PGSO Warehouse	
DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: May 06, 2021	_
FIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM	- VERY TRULY YOURS,
SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification.	ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA (Provincial Engineer) BAC CHAIRPERSON
I HEREBY CERTIFY: 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL O BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STO	FFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL
NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT ADDRESS Please checkV.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	- - -
whether VAT Non-V.A.T.	SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. :	- PRINTED NAME
CANVASS BY:	

WANGYU			Republic of the Phil				
			Province of Davao d BIDS AND AWARDS CON				
		(	Government Center, Mankilam				
Government Center, Mankham, Fagum City							
					Quotation	No. : C20211977	
PR Number :	2104-2135				Date :	<u>April 28, 2021</u>	
					Page :	2	
PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.						Sires to Rket , you Es, Icial And to Er/s.	
Item No. Qty	./Unit		Item			Quotatio	<b>n</b> .al Amount
		* * *	GRAND/LOT PRICE	:	P		
	rms and Cor						
a)	The following documentary requirements shall be submitted together with the Price Quotation Form or Canvass as requisite for award: a) Mayor's/Business Permit b) PhilGEPS Registration Number						
Const. of Canal Li	ning from Prk Gu	adalupe-Falcata-Ipil	i-Ipil, Brgy Sawata Rd. SAwata Sa	an Isidro			
Approved Bu	dget for t	he Contract	: P16,180.00				
PLACE OF DE	LIVERY : PO	GSO Warehouse					
		NVASS: May (					
TIME OF OPE	NING OF CA	NVASS: 09:00	):00 AM		VEF	RY TRULY YOURS,	
		•	NAMES UPON QUOTATION for disqualification.	)	(	. GLENN A. OLANDR Provincial Engineer) AC CHAIRPERSON	A
E 2) I	HE ABOVE P ROM DATE O N CASE THE	F THE OPENIN PROVINCE OF	ITEMS HEREIN DESCRI G OF CANVASS. DAVAO DEL NORTE WIL ESTABLISHMENT, THE S	L OFFI	ICIALLY NOTI	FY THAT THE ITEMS	WILL
NAME OF	ESTABLISHM	ENT					
ADDRESS							
Please c	100 March 100 Ma	V.A.T.	PhilGEPS Registration No.:				

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME

CANVASS BY:

whether VAT or Non-VAT

Non-V.A.T.

T.I.N. No. \_\_\_\_\_ TEL./FAX No. : \_\_\_